THE DATASHEET OF
MAX17222EVKIT#
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX17220–MAX17225 is a family of ultra-low
quiescent current boost (step-up) DC-DC converters
with a 225mA/0.5A/1A peak inductor current limit and
True Shutdown™. True Shutdown disconnects the output

● Battery-Powered Medical Equipment
● Low-Power Wireless Communication Products
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
19-8753; Rev 4; 2/19
Benefits and Features
● 300nA Quiescent Supply Current Into OUT
● True Shutdown Mode
• 0.5nA Shutdown Current
• Output Disconnects from Input
• No Reverse Current with VOUT 0V to 5V
● 95% Peak Efficiency
● 400mV to 5.5V Input Range
● 0.88V Minimum Startup Voltage
● 1.8V to 5V Output Voltage Range
• 100mV/Step
• Single 1% Resistor Selectable Output
● 225mA, 500mA, and 1A Peak Inductor Current Limit
• MAX17220: 225mA ILIM
• MAX17222/MAX17223: 500mA ILIM
• MAX17224/MAX17225: 1A ILIM
● MAX17220/MAX17222/MAX17224 Enable Transient
Protection (ETP)
● 2mm x 2mm 6-Pin μDFN
● 0.88mm x 1.4mm 6-Bump WLP (2 x 3, 0.4mm Pitch)
True Shutdown is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
Typical Operating Circuit
CIN
10µF
IN
SE
L
G
N
D
LX
IN
400mV TO 5.5V
GND
OUT
MAX1722X
O
U
T
EN
EN
COUT
10µF
2.2µH
RSEL
STARTUP
0.88 (TYP)
L1
MAX17220‒MAX17225 400mV to 5.5V Input, nanoPower Synchronous
Boost Converter with True Shutdown
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
EVALUATION KIT AVAILABLE
OUT, EN, IN to GND................................................-0.3V to +6V

+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
Ordering Information
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated │  22
MAX17220–MAX17225 400mV to 5.5V Input, nanoPower Synchronous
Boost Converter with True Shutdown
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 2/17 Initial release —
1 4/17 Updated Electrical Characteristics and Ordering Information tables and added
Operation with VIN > VOUT section 3, 8, 13, 19, 21
2 5/17 Removed MAX17221 part number, general data sheet updates 1–23
3 7/17
Updated Shutdown Current into IN and Total Shutdown Current into IN LX conditions,
Note 5, TOC 5, True Shutdown Current section, Figure 10, added TOC 18, removed
future product references (MAX17220ENT+, MAX17224ENT+, MAX17220ELT+,
MAX17223ELT+, and MAX17224ELT+)
3–5, 7, 10,
18, 22
4 2/19 Updated Abolute Maximum Ratings, Electrical Characteristics, Detailed Description,
and Ordering Information 2–4, 13, 22
Revision History
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2019 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. │  23
MAX17220–MAX17225 400mV to 5.5V Input, nanoPower Synchronous
Boost Converter with True Shutdown
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX17222EVKIT# on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management